# OP \$65.00 4618035

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM386337

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Virginia Jessup Baker		06/01/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Charles R. Edwards III		06/01/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Virginia Camille Cottongim		06/01/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Yee-Haw Brewing, LLC	
Street Address:	126 Buffalo St.	
City:	Johnson City	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37604	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4618035	COOTER BROWN
Registration Number:	4610316	CHOKIN' CHICKEN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8659786493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 865-978-6480

Email:docketing@robinsoniplaw.comCorrespondent Name:ROBINSON IP LAW, PLLCAddress Line 1:9724 Kingston Pike, Suite 1403Address Line 4:Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37922

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00.00291.0141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Robinson
SIGNATURE:	/michael e robinson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=00291-20160601-corres-TM\_assignment\_executed#page1.tif

 $source = 00291 - 20160601 - corres - TM\_assignment\_executed \#page 2.tif$ 

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Virginia Jossup Baker, Charles R. Edwards III and Virginia Camille Cottongim (hereinafter "Assignors"), each having an address at 1509 Grant Road, Sevierville, Tennessee 37876 are the current owners of record of certain U.S. trademark registrations including the trademarks ("Marks") listed in the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Yee-Haw Israwing, LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Tennessee, with an address at 126 Buffalo St. Johnson City, Tennessee 37604, of the United States (hereinafter "Assignce"), is desirous of confirming acquisition of all of Assignor's rights in said Marks and associated registrations as well as all goodwill associated therewith listed in Exhibit A;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignors have and hereby do assign unto Assignor all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the above identified marks and registrations and applications for registration of the marks and associated logos, commercial symbols, trademarks, service marks, label designs, product packaging, trade names, and copyrights associated therewith (collectively "Marks"), together with any and all portions of Assignor's business pertaining to the Marks, the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights of action associated therewith, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances.

	Date: 6-1-2016
Virginia Jessup Baker Dwdc R. Elwards II	Date: 4-1-2014
Charles R. Edwards III	And the second s

Virginia Chamilia Colimania

Assignors

# **EXHIBIT A**

COOTER BROWN (U.S. TM Reg. No. 4,618,035)

CHOKIN' CHICKEN (U.S. TM Reg. No. 4,610,316)

**RECORDED: 06/02/2016**